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Company Profile

APTACA, since 40 years, manufactures disposable and reusable Devices for Laboratories of Analysis, Hospitals, Research Institutes 
and for the Pharmaceutical and Chemical Industries. The always growing efforts in research and the development of new products, 
an excellent service, a very well understandable deep technical documentation, skilled employees with great passion, are only some 
of the characteristics that allowed us to become a Leader in this field. With this flyer we want to offer a range more complete and of 
high quality, always more attentive to the needs of Customers and End-Users, who offer us always a great help with their valuable and 
precious suggestions. Its efficient manufacturing process and high quality attention allowed APTACA to obtain, since 1998, ISO 9001, 
and from 2007, ISO 13485 Standard Quality System certifications. Certificates released by Certification Body of undoubted prestige 
and recognized Accredia. 

APTACA has a modern and efficient production department with more than 80 press machines for injection moulding and plastic 
blowing, with more than 700 moulds. The most modern production technologies, together with an highly qualified staff and a thirty 
years experience in the industry, allow APTACA a great flexibility and ability to meet the demands of its Customers by providing them 
an excellent service and high quality product with a competitive price. 

All APTACA Devices are designed, tested and manufactured internally with high quality materials, conform to the most straight and 
severe applicable Standards. All APTACA Devices are subject to great quality care controls, carried out in accordance with the Euro-
pean and International Standards and by advanced instruments. Where applicable, APTACA Devices have CE mark in order to grant 
the maximum safety for the Users.

APTACA during these years obtained a great importance on the National market and, in particular, on International markets thanks to 
its products quality and competitiveness, by exporting in the World the Made in Italy. Thanks also to a constant presence in the greatest 
International Fairs, APTACA can depend on a large number of great distributors all over the World , granting in this way the prompt 
availability of its products and the correct support to local Users.
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Aptaca’s Headquarter
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Nuova APTACA Srl
Regione Monforte, 30
14053 Canell i  (ASTI) -  ITALY

Tel. (+39) 0141 835075
Fax (+39) 0141 835292

e-mail:  info@aptaca.com

www.aptaca.com
www.vacuaptaca.it
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Aptaca’s Mission

The fundamental objective to be pursued to maintain and increase the level of competitiveness against the 
best competition it  is to maintain the full legal compliance and the highest level of customer satisfaction, 
combined with high quality products working in accordance and respect to the professional ethics,  
environment and the health and safety for the workers.

This means offering, in full respect of the duty  of law and legally binding regulations, products and 
services with technical and qualitative characteristics of excellence to meet with the utmost professionalism 
to customer needs.

Nuova Aptaca has chosen to pursue these goals with the support of methodologies and tools and supported 
with an integrated Quality Management System certificate, prevention-oriented, continuous improvement 
and obtaining the effectiveness of business processes.

“OUR MISSION IS CUSTOMER’S SATISFACTIONS 
AND PRODUCT SAFETY”
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Aptaca’s Devices

Nuova Aptaca produces in Vitro Medical Devices (European Directive 98/79/EC as amended), Medical 
Devices (European Directive 93/42/EC, 2007/47/EC) - Class I and Class IIa sterile certification of 
compliance issued by Notified Body and devices for general laboratory use.

The products are designed, tested and manufactured internally with high quality materials  which 
meet the most strict  standard applicable and subject to the most scrupulous quality checks performed 
according to European and International standards with cutting-edge equipment. Where applicable, 
the New Aptaca devices have CE marking in order to ensure maximum safety for users.
 
Here below the main categories of devices manufactured and marketed:

Test tubes, with or without additives for clinical chemistry and hematology;
Microtubes and articles for cryogenics for the biotechnology sector;
Devices for Microbiology (swabs, petri dishes, inoculating loops, etc ...);
Device for liquid handling (micropipette  tips, pipettes, etc. ..);
Devices  for  automatic instrumentation;
Containers for the collection and transportation of biological samples intended not only to 
hospitals and laboratory analysis, but also to the large-scale distribution and pharmacies;
Devices for microscopy and pathological anatomy
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Microbiology Swabs
A complete range of microbiology sterile swabs for Bacteriological applications, available in dry 
version (Plain swab) or with transport medium to ensure the survival of microorganisms during the 
transport:

Agar Gel Transport Swabs: A sterile, soft rayon swab on a 
plastic or aluminium shaft with a round bottom plastic pre-labeled 
tube containing  Agar semi-solid gel transport medium, available with 
or without charcoal. For aerobes and anaerobes microorganisms.

Liquid Medium Transport Swabs: A complete range of Devices 
ready to use, composed by a Flocked, Foam, Polyester or Rayon swab 
(plastic shaft) and a test tube with screw cap containing a transport 
liquid medium, suitable for the transportation and preservation of 
the clinical microbiological samples.

Transport System for VIRUS, Chlamydia, Mycoplasma & 
Ureaplasma: Devices ready to use, composed by a Flocked, Foam 
or Polyester swab plastic stick and a test tube with screw cap containing 
a room temperature stable viral transport medium, suitable for the 
transportation and preservation of Viruses, such as Influenza H1N1, 
Chlamydia, Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma specimens.

Dry Swabs: including cotton swabs and rayon swabs. Swab shaft 
which can be wood, plastic or aluminum. Swabs are in a round 
bottom plastic pre-labelled tube without media. Has a tamper-
evident seal to assure first time use.

 

TS

Sterile Transport Swabs

VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia,
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

DS

Dry Swabs
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Microbiology Swabs
CliniSwab® is a registered trade mark of Nuova Aptaca Srl. All rights reserved.

The study, design, development and marketing is done entirely by Aptaca at its plant in Canelli (AT) - Italy.

All Devices are

All Devices are manufactured according to GMP standards (Good Manufacturing Practice) and verified by 
inspections carried out according to specific methodologies according to UNI EN ISO 9001 and UNI EN 
CEI ISO 13485 and comply to the essential safety requirements and compliance required by regulations 
and directives in force.
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Microbiology Swabs
Nuova Aptaca Quality System is certified according to:
UNI EN ISO 9001 - Quality management systems
UNI CEI EN ISO 13485 - Medical devices – Quality management systems - Requirements 
for regulatory purposes

Certificates released by  Certification Body  Italcert S.r.l. of undoubted prestige and recognized 
by Accredia  (Italian Accreditation Body)
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Microbiology Swabs
Sterile Swabs are CE 0426 marked, classified as “Medical Devices“ in accordance with 
93/42/EC Directive, with 2007/47/EC Directive and subsequent amendments. Swabs are sterile 
and ready-for-use systems intended for clinical samples drawing, transport and maintenance 
for cultural test. The swab is suitable for short contact with the human body including surgical 
wounds. Test Tubes are classified as IVD and are intended only for the preservation of samples.

Swabs are Medical Device Class IIa sterile (Surgically Invasive Transient Use), 
this means that you can also use them in surgical application. Swabs from other 
manufacturers, not in Class IIa, can only be used for natural orifices and not in surgical 
application.

For Class IIa Medical Devices is required the 
involvement of a Notified Body that performs specific 
tasks in order to ensure compliance and safety 
of the device. CE Compliance of our swabs is 
certified by Notified Body Italcert S.r.l. n° 
0426 (authorized by the Italian Ministry of Health 
and approved by the European Community) http://
ec.europa.eu/growth/tools-databases/nando/index.
cfm?fuseaction=country.nb&refe_cd=EPOS_43748

0426
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Microbiology Swabs
Our swabs are also in accordance with the following international standards:

Farmacopea Ufficiale Della repubblica Italiana Ed. Corrente
UNI EN 556-1 & UNI EN 556-2: Sterilization of medical devices - Requirements for medical 
devices to be designated “STERILE” - Requirements for terminally sterilized medical devices
UNI EN ISO 11607: Packaging for terminally sterilized medical devices
UNI EN ISO 11737: Sterilization of medical devices - Microbiological methods
UNI EN ISO 11137: Sterilization of health care products - Radiation
UNI EN 868: Packaging for terminally sterilized medical devices 
UNI EN ISO 17665: Sterilization of health care products - Moist heat
UNI EN ISO 15223 & UNI EN 980: Medical devices - Symbols to be used with medical 
device labels, labelling and information to be supplied
UNI CEI EN ISO 14971: Medical devices - Application of risk management to medical devices 
UNI CEI EN 1041: Information supplied by the manufacturer of the medical devices
UNI EN ISO 14155: Clinical investigation of medical devices for human subjects - Good 
clinical practice
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Microbiology Swabs
Our Swabs are STERILE R:

Sterile R: Swabs are sterilized by ionizing radiations (Beta Rays - Applied dose: 22,5 
kGy – Bundle energy: 10 MeV). Sterilization process is validated and periodically 
verified by external audit. A SAL (Sterility Assurance Level) of 1 x 10-6  is granted.
A Device is defined as “sterile” when it’s possible to assure or certify, on statistic 
basis, that the probability that it results non sterile is equal or lower than a chance 
of 1 in 1.000.000 i.e. SAL (Sterility Assurance Level) of 10-6, that is the one we 
guarantee for our “sterile” products. All our sterilization processes, carried out by 
irradiations of ionizing radiations (Beta rays), are validated and constantly monitored 
in accordance with ISO 11137, ISO 11737, EN 552, UNI EN 556, F.UI:XI 
and F.EU:IV Norms. The packaging of sterile Devices is validated and constantly 
monitored in order to guarantee the microbiological status for the indicated validity 
period of the integral packaging (UNI EN 868, UNI EN ISO 11607).

Swabs are Apyrogenic or non-Pyrogenic: Devices where absence, or presence 
within detection limits, of endotoxins by Gram-negative bacteria is granted. 
For Devices declared as Apyrogenic a bacterial endotoxin limit 20EU/piece 
(EU=Endotoxin Unit) on integral packaging is granted. Endotoxins presence is 
determined by LAL tests (sensitivity 0.03 EU/ml).

All Devices are LATEX FREE (During Devices manufacturing no materials containing 
natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used).
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Microbiology Swabs
Sterile in medical, easy to open peel-pouch (printed medical paper/plastic or 
plastic/plastic)

The easy-peel open pouch enables fast and sure access to the product especially when gloves 
are used. Packaging ensures the microbiological status of the device for all the period of validity 
(packaging validated according to UNI EN 868, UNI EN ISO 11607).

Lot number and expiry date printed on each peel-pouch package and on every 
tube. Every unit of production can be identified. 



13

Microbiology Swabs
In each sales unit, in order to ensure maximum safety for Users, there are operating  instructions / 
warnings for the use of the device, drawn up in accordance with Standard EN 1041 (Information 
supplied by the manufacturer of Medical Devices) in all European languages, Russian and Arabic.

	

Latviski (LV) 
LIETOŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI (saskaņā ar CEI EN 1041) 

Malti (MT) 
ISTRUZZJONIJIET GĦALL-UŻU (b’konformità ma’ CEI EN 1041) 

Românesc (RO) 
INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE (în conformitate cu CEI EN 1041) 

Svenska (SVE) 
BRUKSANVISNING (i överensstämmelse med CEI EN 1041) 

IIa klases sterila medicīnas ierīce (93/42/EK un 2007/47/EK) 
– Paredzēts izmantot tikai profesionāliem nolūkiem – 

• Ierīcei jābūt piemērotai gan izvēlētajai transportēšanas videi (ja tāda ir), gan noteiktajai parauga 
ņemšanas zonai (Skatīt tehnisko datu lapas un etiķetes). 

• Izmantojiet tikai cilvēku bioloģisko paraugu savākšanai un transportēšanai, lai konstatētu potenciālus 
patogēnus, piemēram, aerobās, anaerobās un fakultatīvās anaerobās baktērijas, kas atbilst 
izvēlētajam ierīces tipam. 

• Neveiciet darbības, kas neatbilst paredzētajam lietojumam. 
• Neizmantojiet produktu, ja tā derīguma termiņš ir beidzies vai iepakojums ir atvērts/bojāts. Sterilitāte 

tiek garantēta, ja produkts nav atvērts. 
• Izmantojiet ierīci, rīkojoties saskaņā ar aseptikas procedūrām. 
• Vienreizlietojama ierīce; nelietojiet atkārtoti. Lietojot ierīci atkārtoti, var rasties parauga un/vai pacienta 

kontaminācija. 
• Neturiet ierīci atklātas uguns un siltuma avotu tuvumā. 
• Šķiedru piestiprināšanās kātam tiek garantēta tikai tūlītējas parauga ņemšanas gadījumā. 
• Kāts var salūzt; parauga ņemšanas laikā izmantojiet mērenu spiedienu. 
• Glabājiet vēsā, sausā vietā temperatūrā no +2 °C (35,6 °F) līdz +30 °C (86 °F). Nesasaldējiet. 
• Pēc lietošanas ierīcē var būt infekciozi mikroorganismi. Izmantojiet piemērotus individuālos 

aizsardzības līdzekļus un likvidējiet mēģeni un tamponu atbilstoši spēkā esošajām regulām attiecībā uz 
medicīniskajiem atkritumiem. 

Tagħmir mediku sterili ta’ Klassi IIa (93/42/KE + 2007/47/KE) 
- Intenzjonat esklussivament għal użu professjonali – 

• Uża t-tagħmir biss għat-tip ta’ kampjun adattat għat-tip tal-mod ta' trasport magħżul (jekk ikun preżenti) 
u għas-sit definit ta’ fejn jiettieħed il-kampjun (Ara data sheet teknika u tikketti); 

• Uża biss għall-ġbir u t-trasport ta’ kampjuni bijoloġiċi umani biex jinstabu organiżmi patoġeni potenzjali 
bħal batterji aerobiċi, anerobiċi, anerobiċi fakultattivi, li jkunu konsistenti mat-tip ta’ tagħmir magħżul; 

• Tibdilx l-użu intenzjonat; 
• Tużax il-prodott jekk ikun skada jew jekk il-pakkett ikun miftuħ jew ikun fih il-ħsara. L-isterilità hi 

garantita jekk il-pakkett ma jkunx infetaħ; 
• Uża t-tagħmir bi proċeduri asettiċi; 
• Tużax it-tagħmir mill-ġdid. Dan it-tagħmir jintuża darba biss. Jekk tuża t-tagħmir mill-ġdid, dan jista' 

jikkawża l-kontaminazzjoni tal-kampjun li jkun ittieħed, u/jew tal-pazjent; 
• Tpoġġix it-tagħmir qrib nar jew qrib sorsi ta’ sħana; 
• L-adeżjoni tal-fibra max-shaft hi garantita biss għal kampjuni istantanji; 
• Il-materjal tax-shaft faċli jinkiser. Agħmel pressjoni moderata waqt li tkun qed tikseb il-kampjun; 
• Aħżen f'post frisk u xott, f’temperatura minima ta’ +2°C (35.6°F)/temperatura massima ta’ 30°C (86°F). 

Tiffriżahx; 
• Kull tagħmir, wara l-użu, jista’ jkun fih mikroorganiżmi infettivi. Uża D.P.I. adattati u armi t-test tube u s-

swab skont ir-regolamenti għal rimi ta’ skart mediku 

Dispozitiv medical de clasa a II-a steril (93/42/CE + 2007/47/CE) 
- Destinat exclusiv utilizării profesionale – 

• Utilizați Dispozitivul numai pentru tipul de probă corespunzător modului de transport ales (dacă este 
cazul) și locului definit de prelevare a probei (A se vedea fisa tehnica si etichete); 

• Utilizați exclusiv pentru colectarea și transportul probelor biologice umane pentru detectarea 
potențialilor agenți patogeni, precum bacterii aerobe, anaerobe, anaerobe facultative în concordanță cu 
tipologia dispozitivului ales;  

• Nu schimbați destinația de folosință; 
• Nu utilizați produsul expirat sau cu ambalajul desfăcut / deteriorat. Caracterul steril este garantat numai 

în cazul în care ambalajul este nedesfăcut; 
• Utilizați dispozitivul prin proceduri aseptice; 
• Nu refolosiți, dispozitiv de unică folosință. Reutilizarea dispozitivului poate cauza contaminarea probei 

și / sau a pacientului; 
• Nu apropiați dispozitivul de foc sau surse de căldură; 
• Adeziunea fibrei la tijă este garantată doar pentru prelevări instantanee; 
• Materialul tijei este casant, exercitați o presiune moderată în timpul prelevării probei; 
• A se păstra într-un loc răcoros, uscat, la temperatura min +2°C (35,6 °F) / max. +30°C (86 °F). A nu se 

congela; 
• Fiecare dispozitiv, după utilizare, poate conține microorganisme infecțioase, utilizați D.P.I. adecvate și 

aruncați tubul și tamponul în conformitate cu reglementările privind deșeurile medicale. 

Steril medicinteknisk produkt, klass IIa (93/42/EEG och 2007/47/EG) 
– Endast avsedd för yrkesmässig användning – 

• Använd den medicintekniska produkten endast för typen av provmaterial som är lämpligt för det 
valda transportmediet (om detta finns) och det fastställda provtagningsområdet (Se tekniskt 
datablad och etiketter). 

• Använd den medicintekniska produkten enbart för uppsamling och transport av mänskliga 
biologiska prover i samband med sökning efter eventuella patogena organismer såsom aeroba, 
anaeroba och fakultativt anaeroba bakterier som är kompatibla med typen av den valda 
medicintekniska produkten. 

• Ändra inte den avsedda användningen. 
• Använd inte produkten om utgångsdatumet har överskridits eller om förpackningen är 

öppen/skadad. Steriliteten garanteras vid obruten förpackning. 
• Använd den medicintekniska produkten under aseptiska förhållanden. 
• Medicinteknisk produkt för engångsbruk. Får ej återanvändas. Återanvändning av den 

medicintekniska produkten kan kontaminera provet och/eller patienten. 
• Utsätt inte den medicintekniska produkten för öppen eld eller värmekällor. 
• Fiberns vidhäftning på staven garanteras endast för momentana provtagningar. 
• Stavens material är bräckligt, utöva ett måttligt tryck under provtagningen. 
• Förvaras på en sval och torr plats, min. temperatur +2 °C/max. temperatur +30 °C. Frys inte ned. 
• Varje medicinteknisk produkt kan efter användningen innehålla infektiösa mikroorganismer. 

Använd lämplig personlig skyddsutrustning och bortskaffa provröret och tampongen enligt gällande 
standarder för medicinskt avfall. 

Nederlands (NL) 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING (in overeenstemming met CEI EN 1041) 

Polski (POL) 
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI (zgodnie z CEI EN 1041) 

Slovenčina (SK) 
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE (v súlade s normou CEI EN 1041) 

Slovenščina (SL) 
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO (v skladu s standardom CEI EN 1041) 

Steriel medisch hulpmiddel klasse IIa (93/42/EG + 2007/47/EG) 
- Uitsluitend bestemd voor professioneel gebruik – 

• Het hulpmiddel alleen gebruiken voor het type monster dat geschikt is voor het gekozen 
transportmedium (indien aanwezig) en de vastgestelde prikplaats (Zie technische fiche en labels); 

• Uitsluitend gebruiken voor het verzamelen en vervoeren van menselijke biologische monsters voor het 
opsporen van mogelijke ziekteverwekkers zoals aerobe, anaerobe, facultatieve anaerobe bacteriën in 
overeenstemming met het gekozen type hulpmiddel; 

• De gebruiksbestemming niet veranderen; 
• Geen verlopen product of product met geopende/beschadigde verpakking gebruiken. Steriliteit 

gegarandeerd bij intacte verpakking; 
• Het hulpmiddel met aseptische procedures gebruiken;  
• Niet opnieuw gebruiken, hulpmiddel voor eenmalig gebruik. Hergebruik van het hulpmiddel kan 

besmetting van het afgenomen monster en/of de patiënt veroorzaken; 
• Het hulpmiddel niet in de buurt van vlammen of warmtebronnen brengen; 
• De hechting van de vezel aan het staafje is uitsluitend voor onmiddellijke afname gegarandeerd; 
• Het materiaal van het staafje is breekbaar, matige druk uitoefenen tijdens de afname; 
• Op koele en droge plek bewaren, temperatuur min.+2°C (35,6 °F) / max.+30°C (86 °F). Niet invriezen; 
• Elke hulpmiddel kan, na gebruik, infectueuze micro-organismen bevatten; geschikte PBM gebruiken en 

buisje en wattenstaafje volgens de geldende voorschriften voor medisch afval verwerken. 

Wyrób medyczny klasy IIa sterylny (93/42/WE + 2007/47/WE) 
– Wyłącznie do użytku profesjonalnego – 

• Używać wyrobu wyłącznie do pobierania próbek odpowiednich do wybranego rodzaju transportu (jeśli 
jest konieczny) i określonego miejsca pobrania (Patrz arkusz danych technicznych i etykiet). 

• Używać wyłącznie do pobierania i transportu ludzkich próbek biologicznych do badań na obecność 
patogenów, takich jak bakterie tlenowe i beztlenowe, względne zgodnie z rodzajem danego wyrobu. 

• Nie zmieniać przeznaczenia użycia. 
• Nie stosować produktu po upływie daty ważności lub w przypadku otwartego albo uszkodzonego 

opakowania. Tylko nienaruszone opakowanie gwarantuje sterylność. 
• Podczas korzystania z wyrobu stosować procedury aseptyczne. 
• Wyrób jednorazowego użytku, nie wykorzystywać ponownie. Ponowne użycie wyrobu może 

spowodować zakażenie pobranej próbki i/lub pacjenta. 
• Nie zbliżać wyrobu do płomieni ani źródeł ciepła. 
• Przyczepność włókna do pałeczki jest gwarantowana tylko w przypadku pobrań chwilowych. 
• Tworzywo, z którego wykonana jest pałeczka, jest delikatne; podczas pobierania próbki nie naciskać 

zbyt mocno. 
• Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu, w temperaturze od 2 do 30°C. Nie zamrażać. 
• Każdy wyrób po użyciu może zawierać zakaźne mikroorganizmy; używać odpowiednich środków 

ochrony indywidualnej i zutylizować probówkę oraz wacik zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami 
dotyczącymi utylizacji odpadów medycznych. 

Zdravotnícka pomôcka triedy IIa, sterilná (93/42/ES + 2007/47/ES) 
- Určená výhradne na profesionálne použitie – 

• Pomôcku používajte iba na druhy vzoriek vhodných pre zvolený substrát (ak je prítomný) a pre určené 
miesto odberu vzorky (Pozri technický list a štítky); 

• Používajte výhradne na odber a prepravu biologických humánnych vzoriek určených na detekciu 
prípadných patogénnych organizmov, ako aeróbne, anaeróbne a fakultatívne anaeróbne baktérie, v 
závislosti od typu zvolenej pomôcky; 

• Nepoužívajte na iné než určené použitie; 
• Nepoužívajte výrobok po dobe jeho exspirácie ani ak je jeho obal otvorený alebo poškodený. Sterilita 

je zaručená v nepoškodenom obale; 
• Pomôcku používajte iba pri aseptických postupoch; 
• Nepoužívajte opakovanie, pomôcka je jednorazová. Opakované použitie pomôcky by mohlo spôsobiť 

kontamináciu odobratej vzorky a/alebo pacienta; 
• S pomôckou sa nepribližujte k otvorenému plameňu ani k zdrojom tepla; 
• Priľnavosť vlákna k tyčinke je zaručená iba pri okamžitých odberoch; 
• Materiál tyčinky je krehký, pri odbere vzorky príliš netlačte; 
• Uchovávajte na chladnom a suchom mieste s teplotou min +2 °C (35,6 °F) / max +30 °C (86 °F). 

Nezmrazujte; 
• Každá pomôcky môže po odbere vzorky obsahovať infekčné mikroorganizmy, preto používajte vhodné 

OOP a skúmavku aj tampón zneškodnite v súlade s požiadavkami platných predpisov na likvidáciu 
odpadu. 

Sterilni medicinski pripomoček razreda IIa (93/42/ES + 2007/47/ES) 
– Izključno za strokovno uporabo – 

• Pripomoček uporabljajte samo za vrste vzorcev, ki ustrezajo izbranemu transportnemu gojišču (če 
je na voljo) in določenemu mestu vzorčenja (Glej tehnični list in nalepke). 

• Pripomoček uporabljajte izključno za odvzem in prevoz človeških bioloških vzorcev, namenjenih za 
odkrivanje morebitnih patogenih organizmov, kot so aerobne in anaerobne bakterije ter fakultativni 
anaerobi, skladno z vrsto izbranega pripomočka. 

• Ne odstopajte od predvidenega namena uporabe. 
• Ne uporabljajte izdelka s pretečenim rokom uporabe ali z odprto/poškodovano embalažo. Sterilnost 

je zagotovljena samo v primeru nepoškodovane embalaže. 
• Pripomoček uporabljajte z aseptičnimi tehnikami. 
• Pripomoček je namenjen samo za enkratno uporabo. Ponovna uporaba pripomočka lahko povzroči 

okužbo odvzetega vzorca in/ali pacienta. 
• Pripomočka ne približujte plamenu ali virom toplote. 
• Pritrditev vlaken na držalo je zagotovljena samo za hitre odvzeme. 
• Držalo je izdelano iz lomljivega materiala, zato med odvzemom ne izvajajte prekomernega pritiska 

nanj. Pripomoček shranjujte v prezračenem in suhem prostoru pri temperaturi najmanj 2 °C/največ 
30 °C. Ne shranjujte ga pri nizkih temperaturah. 

• Po uporabi pripomočka so lahko na njem prisotni nalezljivi mikroorganizmi, zato uporabljajte 
ustrezno osebno zaščitno opremo ter zavrzite epruveto in palčko v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi za 
medicinske odpadke. 

Русский  (RUS) 
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ (в соответствии со стандартом ИЭК EN 1041) التوجیھ رقم (بالتوافق مع تعلیمات الاستخدام CEI EN 1041( 
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Медицинское устройство класса стерильности IIa (93/42/ЕС + 2007/47/ЕС) 
Предназначено исключительно для профессионального использования 

• Используйте только такое устройство, которое по типу пробы соответствует выбранной 
транспортной среде (при наличии) и определенному месту отбора пробы (См технического 
описания и метки данных). 

• Используйте только для отбора и транспортировки биологических проб человека для 
определения наличия патогенных организмов, таких как аэробные, анаэробные, факультативно 
анаэробные бактерии, в зависимости от типа выбранного устройства. 

• Используйте только по назначению. 
• Не используйте продукцию с истекшим сроком годности или со вскрытой/поврежденной 

упаковкой. Стерильность гарантируется только в закрытой упаковке. 
• Используйте устройство с соблюдением асептических процедур. 
• Не используйте устройство повторно, оно является одноразовым. Повторное использование 

устройства может привести к контаминации образца и/или пациента. 
• Не подносите устройство к пламени или источникам тепла. 
• Удержание волокон на палочке гарантируется только для быстрого отбора пробы. 
• Палочка изготовлена из хрупкого материала, во время отбора пробы не нажимайте на нее 

слишком сильно. 
• Храните в сухом прохладном месте, температура мин. +2° C (35,6° F) / макс. +30° C (86° F). Не 

замораживайте. 
• В каждом устройстве после его использования могут находиться инфекционные 

микроорганизмы, поэтому необходимо использовать соответствующие СИЗ и утилизировать 
пробирку и тампон согласно действующим правилам для медицинских отходов. 

 /مجموعة أوروبیة) 2007/47/مجموعة أوروبیة + 93/42معقم ( llaجھاز طبي من الفئة 
 -مخصص للاستعمال المھني فقط     -

النقل المختارة (في حال وجودھا) ومع مكان السحب  استخدم الجھاز مع نوع العینة المتوافقة فقط مع أرضیة  •
 (والتسمیات التقنیة البیانات ورقة انظر) المحدد؛

م مسببة للأمراض احتمال وجود أجسا  استخدم الجھاز في جمع عینات بشریة بیولوجیة ونقلھا فقط للبحث عن •
 مثل البكتیریا الھوائیة أو اللاھوائیة أو اللاھوائیة الاختیاریة بالتوافق مع نوع الجھاز المختار؛

 لا تغیر الغرض من استخدام الجھاز؛ •
 لا تستخدم المنتج منتھي الصلاحیة أو إذا كانت العبوة مفتوحة أو تالفة. یعتمد ضمان التعقیم على سلامة العبوة؛ •
 الجھاز بعد اتخاذ إجراءات التعقیم المناسبة؛استخدم  •
لا تعِدْ استخدام  الجھاز؛ یستخدم الجھاز مرة واحدة فقط. یمكن أن تؤدي إعادة استخدام  الجھاز إلى التسبب في  •

 تلوث العینة المسحوبة و/أو المریض نفسھ؛
 لا تقُرب الجھاز من مصادر اللھب أو الحرارة؛  •
 على عملیات السحب الفوریة فقط؛ الأنبوببیعتمد ضمان التصاق الألیاف  •
 الأنبوب مصنوع من مادة ھشة وقابلة للكسر لذا لا تضغط علیھ بقوة أثناء السحب؛ •
 30فھرنھایت) كحد أدنى / + 35,6درجة  مئویة ( 2یحفظ في مكان جاف وجید التھویة وفي درجة حرارة + •

 فھرنھایت) كحد أقصى. لا تجمد المنتج؛ 86درجة مئویة (
مكن أن یحتوي كل جھاز على أجسام مُعدیة بعد الاستخدام ولذلك یوصى باستخدام أدوات الحمایة الشخصیة ی •

المناسبة؛ وكذلك بالتخلص من الأنبوب والشاش المستخدمین وفقاً  للقوانین المعمول بھا بشأن التخلص من 
 النفایات الطبیة.

 
	

SWABS WITH LIQUID TRANSPORT MEDIUM How to use 
TAMPONI CON TERRENO DI TRASPORTO LIQUIDO Modalità d’uso / TAMPONS AVEC MILIEU DE TRANSPORT LIQUIDE Mode d’emploi / HISOPOS CON MEDIO DE TRANSPORTE LÍQUIDO Modo de empleo / ZARAGATOAS COM MEIO DE TRANSPORTE LÍQUIDO Modo de emprego / TUPFER MIT 

FLÜSSIGEM TRANSPORTMEDIUM Anwendung / ТАМПОНЫ С ЖИДКОЙ ТРАНСПОРТНОЙ СРЕДОЙ Способ применения 
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• Open the blister pack from the “peel here” indication and aseptically remove the swab from the blister pack; 
• Aprire il blister dove vi è l’indicazione “Peel here“ ed ed estrarre il tampone dal blister utilizzando tecniche asettiche; 
• Ouvrir le blister à hauteur de l’indication « Peel here » et extraire le tampon du blister en recourant à une technique aseptique; 
• Abrir el blíster por la indicación «Peel here» y extraer el hisopo del blíster empleando una técnica aséptica; 
• Abra o blister onde se lê a indicação “Peel here“ e retire a zaragatoa do blister, usando técnica assética; 
• Den Blister bei der Angabe “Peel here” abziehen und den Tupfer mit aseptischer Technik aus dem Blister nehmen; 
• Вскройте блистерную упаковку в том месте, которое помечено надписью “Peel here”, и извлеките тампон из блистера с соблюдением асептических процедур 

2 
 

• Take the sample from the patient by applying moderate pressure; 
• Effettuare il prelievo sul paziente esercitando una pressione moderata; 
• Effectuer le prélèvement sur le patient en exerçant une pression modérée; 
• Realizar la recogida en el paciente ejerciendo una presión moderada; 
• Recolha a amostra no paciente exercendo uma pressão moderada; 
• Die Entnahme am Patienten unter Ausübung mäßigen Drucks vornehmen; 
• Отберите пробу у пациента, надавливая не слишком сильно. 
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• Unscrew the cap and insert the swab into the test tube, being careful not to spill the liquid 
medium contained inside; 

• Inserire il tampone nella provetta, dopo aver svitato il tappo, facendo attenzione a non far 
fuoriuscire il terreno liquido in essa contenuto; 

• Introduire le tampon dans le tube, après avoir dévissé le bouchon, en veillant à ne pas 
renverser le milieu de transport qu’il contient; 

• Introducir el hisopo en la probeta, después de desenroscar el tapón, prestando atención 
para que no salga el medio líquido contenido en esta; 

• Depois de ter desenroscado a tampa, introduza a zaragatoa no tubo, tendo o cuidado de 
não deixar sair o meio líquido nele existente; 

• Den Tupfer in das Röhrchen einführen, nachdem der Deckel abgeschraubt worden ist; 
dabei darauf achten, das enthaltene Flüssigmedium nicht zu verschütten; 

• Открутите пробку и поместите тампон в пробирку, следя за тем, чтобы не пролить 
содержащуюся в ней жидкую среду 
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• Break the swab in the test tube by placing the "breakpoint" indicated on the shaft of the swab against the edge of the test tube. Tilt it 180°, using moderate pressure (not applicable for aluminium stick swabs and 
swabs without break-point). Discard the broken part of the shaft in accordance with current regulations for medical waste; 

• Spezzare il tampone nella provetta ponendo il “breakpoint” presente sull’asta del tampone contro il bordo della provetta e inclinare di 180° esercitando una moderata pressione (non applicabile per i tamponi asta 
alluminio e ai tamponi senza break point). Smaltire la parte di asta rotta secondo le normative vigenti per i rifiuti sanitari; 

• Briser le tampon dans le tube en plaçant le "breakpoint" présent sur la tige du tampon contre le bord du tube et l’incliner de 180° en exerçant une pression modérée (non applicable pour les écouvillons à bâtonnet 
en aluminium et pour les écouvillons sans point d'arrêt). Éliminer la partie brisée conformément aux normes en vigueur pour l’élimination des déchets sanitaires; 

• Romper el hisopo dentro de la probeta. Para ello, colocar el punto de rotura presente en la varilla del hisopo contra el borde de la probeta e inclinar 180° ejerciendo una presión moderada (no aplicable para 
hisopos de aluminio e hisopos sin punto de rotura). Eliminar la parte de varilla rota según las normativas vigentes para residuos sanitarios; 

• Quebre a zaragatoa no tubo, colocando o “breakpoint” da haste da zaragatoa contra a borda do tubo e incline 180°, exercendo uma pressão moderada (não aplicável para haste de alumínio e zaragatoa sem 
“break point”). Elimine a parte da haste partida em conformidade com a regulamentação relativa aos resíduos médicos em vigor; 

• Den Tupfer im Röhrchen brechen, indem die Bruchstelle am Tupferstab gegen den Rand des Röhrchens gedrückt und mit mäßigem Druck um 180° geneigt wird (nicht anwendbar für Tupfer mit Aluminiumstab und 
Tupfer ohne Sollbruchstelle). Den abgebrochenen Teil des Stäbchens entsprechend den geltenden Normen für medizinische Abfälle entsorgen; 

• Чтобы тампон остался в пробирке, сломайте палочку с тампоном, уперев ее тонкий участок в край пробирки и согнув палочку под углом 180°, надавливая не слишком сильно  (не предназначено для 
применения алюминиевых палочек-аппликаторов и палочек-тампонов без точки преломлeния). Утилизируйте часть красной палочки согласно действующим правилам для медицинских отходов. 
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• Firmly tighten the cap onto the test tube and shake gently. Label the test tube with the patient’s data and keep it at room temperature. Deliver it to the laboratory within 48 hours. When the cap is removed, the swab will also automatically be removed (not applicable for aluminium stick swabs and swabs not suitable for "capture cap"). Analyze the sample by 
performing standard clinical laboratory procedures. 

• Riavvitare saldamente il tappo sulla provetta ed agitare delicatamente. Identificare la provetta con i dati del paziente e consegnare al laboratorio entro 48 ore a temperatura ambiente. Alla rimozione del tappo sarà in automatico rimosso anche il tampone (non applicabile ai tamponi asta alluminio e ai tamponi non idonei per "capture cap") .Analizzare il 
campione eseguendo procedure cliniche di laboratorio standard. 

• Bien revisser le bouton sur le tube et agiter délicatement. Identifier le tube en le marquant des données du patient et remettre au laboratoire dans les 48 heures à température ambiante. En retirant le bouchon, le tampon est automatiquement retiré lui aussi (non applicable pour les écouvillons à bâtonnet en aluminium et les écouvillons non adaptés aux 
“capture cap”). Analyser l’échantillon en suivant des procédures cliniques de laboratoire standard. 

• Volver a enroscar bien el tapón en la probeta y agitar con cuidado. Identificar la probeta con los datos del paciente y enviar al laboratorio antes de 48 horas a temperatura ambiente. Al retirar el tapón se retira automáticamente también el hisopo (no aplicable para hisopos de aluminio y no apto para "capture cap"). Analizar la muestra con procedimientos 
clínicos de laboratorio estándar. 

• Enrosque firmemente a tampa no tubo e agite suavemente. Identifique o tubo com os dados do paciente e entregue no laboratório no prazo de 48 horas, à temperatura ambiente. Ao retirar a tampa, a zaragatoa também será removida automaticamente (não aplicável para haste de alumínio e zaragatoa não é adequado para o "capture cap"). Analise a 
amostra realizando os processos de diagnóstico clínico laboratoriais normalizados. 

• Den Deckel wieder fest auf das Röhrchen schrauben und vorsichtig schütteln. Die Daten des Patienten auf dem Etikett vermerken und die Probe binnen 48 Stunden bei Umgebungstemperatur beim Labor abliefern. Beim Entfernen des Deckels wird automatisch auch der Tupfer entnommen ((nicht anwendbar für Tupfer mit Aluminiumstab und Tupfer, die 
für "capture cap" ungeeignet sind). Die Probe anhand klinischer Standardlaborverfahren untersuchen. 

• Плотно закрепите пробку на пробирке и слегка встряхните. Промаркируйте пробирку, указав данные пациента, и доставьте в лабораторию в течение 48 часов при температуре окружающей среды. После снятия крышки автоматически удаляется и тампон. (не предназначено для применения алюминиевых палочек-аппликаторов и 
палочек-тампонов не подходящих к крышкам «capture cap»). Выполните анализ образца с использованием стандартных клинических лабораторных процедур. 
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Microbiology Swabs
Each sale unit of our Swabs is clearly and 
correctly identified by a detailed and easy to read 
labeling system, even using symbols conforming 
to UNI CEI EN ISO 15223-1 (Medical devices 
- Symbols to be used with medical device labels, 
labelling and information to be supplied), which 
allows complete traceability, including through 
barcode  and safe use of the device.

Regione Monforte, 30 - 14053 Canelli (Asti) ITALY
www.aptaca.com - info@aptaca.com
Tel. (+39) 0141/83.50.75 - Fax (+39) 0141/83.52.92

NUOVA APTACA SRL

301/SG

For professional use only-Per uso professionale-Solo para uso profesional-Apenas para uso profissional

Rev. 2

TEST

Quantity (pcs): 900

0426 (MDD Class IIa)

30 °C

2 °C

2017 - 06 2019 - 06

MADE IN ITALY

1

01040710TEST#1519063700900

(6 x 150 pcs)
Swabs plastic stick and rayon tip, with AMIES clear medium in test tubes
Ø12x150 mm in PP, with label, sterile individually wrapped peel-pack

Tamponi asta plastica e puntale in viscosa, con terreno di trasporto AMIES chiaro in
provetta in PP Ø12x150 mm, con etichetta, sterili confezione singola peel-pack

Escobillones estèril en plástico, torunda en viscosa, tubo en PP Ø12x150mm con medio de
Amies sin carbon, etiqueta, embalaje individual peel-pack.

Zaragotao (aplicador) de viscose haste de plástico, tubo Ø12x150 mm em PP com meio de
transpote AMIES, eitiqueta, estéril, embalagem individual peel-pack.

Lot number, Batch number

Date of manufacture (yyyy – mm)

Use by, expiry date (yyyy – mm)

Medical Device (93/42/EC Directive)

Sterilized using irradiation

Do not reuse, Single use, Use only once.

Consult instructions for use

Keep away from sunlight

Keep dry

Temperature limitation

Do not use if package is damaged

Latex free

Manufacturer
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Microbiology Swabs

On the Devices, throughout the full  production process, are carried out  the strictest quality 
controls in order to meet all the required  specifications. 

Eventually available in accordance with CLSI M40-A Standard (Quality Control of Microbiology 
Specimen Transport Devices) tested.

The quality checks are carried out on the basis of internal and international standards.

Each production lot of Swabs is quality controlled and certified to ensure the conformity of the 
device:
Mechanical strength and flexibility of the shaft
Closing force / pressure of plug / stopper (mechanical test)
Correct wrap of the fiber to the shaft
pH of the medium at 25°C
Medium optical controls and mechanical controls
Medium solidity by immersion with an applicator (simulated use)
Transport medium opalescent appearance and absence of granules in suspension
Survival rate of organisms on medium

Quality control

The devices are approved and marketed only when all the 
controls provided have given positive results
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Transport Swabs - Main Features 
A sterile, soft rayon swab on a plastic or aluminium shaft with a cylindrical test tube Ø12x155 mm made in plastic (unbreakable medical 
Polypropylene) containing Agar semi-solid gel transport medium (Amies, Stuart or Cary Blair type), available with or without 
charcoal, or liquid transport medium for Virus or Chlamydia (Liquid transport medium is contained into the sponge deposited on 
the tube bottom). Amies Agar Gel Medium Swabs are also available in XL version with about 6 ml of transport medium which allows 
a better bacteriological sample inoculation inside the medium, ensuring a safer anaerobic bacteria viability.

For aerobes, anaerobes microrganisms and fastidious organisms.

Transport at room temperature or refrigerated temperatures.

Soft rayon swab tips are inert and non-toxic to micro-organisms and patients. Rayon is a semi-synthetic material. Tips preserve the 
sample longer (no fatty acids). The texture is close to that of cotton, but it has none of the fatty acids or  other substances that can 
be inhibitory to fastidious bacteria. It has also been shown to  be compatible with many molecular based diagnostic tests.

Sterile (SAL 10-6), Pyrogen free & Latex free.

Color coded caps to facilitate easy recognition and to distinguish different Devices.

Tamper evident tube seal: Test tube and cap is pre-labeled for patient and sample 
identification and as a seal indicating that the product has not been previously used

Individually wrapped in medical peel-pouch.

Shelf life 2 years

TS
Transport Swabs

ET-INN-APT Rev.0

PATENTED
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The applicator shaft of the swab is mounted on the tube plug which serves as an optimal grip for an 
efficient swab handling.

There is a choice of shaft:

Plastic shaft, Rayon tip: made in anti-shock polystyrene, 
very flexible but easily breakable as needed, with rayon tip, atoxic. 
Particularly suitable for mouth, throat, vagina, urogenital apparatus, 
skin, wounds and surgical wounds.
 
Aluminum shaft, rayon tip: atoxic shaft, with rayon tip, ideal 
for arduous or delicate sampling. The narrow dimension 
of the swabs shaft (only 0.9 mm), the high flexibility and strength, 
the small fiber tip, make it particularly suitable for urogenital, 
urethral, ocular, nasopharyngeal and paediatric uses.
  

TS
Transport Swabs
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There is a choice of Transport Medium:
Transport Medium is contained in a cylindrical test tube Ø 12 x 155 mm, in transparent, unbreakable medical polypropylene 
(PP), to preserve sample and user’s safety. With pressure cap in polyethylene (HDPE) with specific colour according to 
medium type. Pre-labelled on test tube to allow a correct sample identification. Item code, lot number and expiry date 
printed on each label for a full traceability.  

TS
Transport Swabs

STUART: Stuart Media, as per by Dr. R.D Stuart 
creation, was the first media for transporting clinical 
swab samples. Stuart transport medium allows survival 
of many microrganisms, such as Trichomonas vaginalis, 
Haemophilus influenzae, Streptococcus pneumoniae, 
Streptococcus pyogenes, Corynebacterium diphtheria 
and Neisseria gonorrhoeae.

AMIES: Amies transport medium allows the survival of 
many micro-organisms, such as Shigella flexneri, Neisseria, 
Trichomonas vaginalis, Enterobacterias, Haemophilus, 
Corynebacterium, Streptococcus pneumonie, Streptococcus 
pyrogenes, Salmonella typhi, Brucella abortus. Amies 
modified Stuart’s original formula by replacing the 
glycerophosphate in the original formula for an inorganic 
phosphate buffer. The metabolism of glycerophosphate 
by coliform organisms and other Gram-negative rods, in 
Stuart’s original formulation, resulted in proliferation of 
these organisms from throat, wound and fecal specimens. 
Amies also found that NaCl at 0.3% w/v was optimal for 
the preservation of Neisseria gonorrhoeae. Calcium and 
magnesium salts were added in the belief that these ions 
were of importance in checking the permeability of the 
bacterial cells and contributed to their survival.
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TS
Transport Swabs

STUART AND AMIES are available with or 
without charcoal:  the presence of charcoal in 
medium neutralizes toxins and inhibitory substances. 
The Amies formula with charcoal has been shown to 
improve the recovery of Neisseria gonorrhoeae and is 
often moreover recommended for Bordetella pertussis. 

CARY BLAIR: Particularly suitable for the transport of 
microorganisms present in faecal and rectal specimens. 
Sodium glycerophosphate presents in Stuart medium, is 
replaced by buffer phosphate to avoid, in the medium, 
the growth of bacteria that has glycerophospate 
reductase. The medium is particularly suitable for 
the transport of Salmonella, Shigella, Campylobacter 
and Vibrio: furthermore its high pH relatively alkaline  
minimize the bacterial destruction due to formation of 
acid. Viability of Vibrio cultures for up to four weeks.

VIRUS:  The liquid transport medium is inside a 
sponge, at the bottom of the squeezable test tube, in 
order to allow direct inoculation of the sample. The 
addition of antibiotic substances avoids the proliferation 
of bacteria or fungi. The foam sponge with transport 
medium allows the survival of virus such as Papiloma, 
Pseudorrabia, Influenza aviar (H7N1), Influenza A 
(H1N1) o H1N1/09 pandemic, Suid herpesvirus

CHLAMYDIA: liquid transport medium for Chlamydia 
trachomatis. The liquid medium is inside a sponge, at 
the bottom of the squeezable test tube, in order to allow 
direct inoculation of the sample. 
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

Liquid Medium Transport Swabs
Liquid Transport Medium for VIRUS, Chlamydia, Mycoplasma & Ureaplasma

Main features 
A complete range of Devices ready to use, composed by a Flocked, Foam, Polyester or Rayon swab, plastic shaft with 
break point, and a test tube with screw cap containing a liquid medium, suitable for the transportation and preservation 
of the clinical microbiological samples.

CliniSwabLTS is suitable for aerobes, anaerobes microrganisms and fastidious organisms.
 
CliniSwabVIRUS is a room temperature stable viral transport medium, suitable for the transportation and preservation of 
Viruses, such as Influenza H1N1, Chlamydia, Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma specimens.
 
Transport at room temperature or refrigerated temperatures.

The Devices standard dimensions make them suitable both for use with automatic instruments whether for manual use.

The liquid medium type allows to dilute the samples easily and rapidly obtaining a homogeneous solution ready to be 
used and appropriate in order to obtain many samples equal rates to carry out different analysis.

Swabs with break-point and screw cap with “capture” system.
 
High level of reliability, reproducibility and repeatability thanks to consistent and standardized absorption and release.

Rapid automatic elution. Instant and spontaneous release into liquid media.

Sterile (SAL 10-6), Pyrogen free & Latex free.

Color coded caps to facilitate easy recognition and to distinguish different Devices

With label on each test tubes with lot number and expiry date printed on it to grant full traceability 

Packed in peel-pack, easy opening, totally in plastic material for the Devices optimal protection.
Shelf life 24 months for CliniSwabLTS and 18 months for CliniSwabVIRUS
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

Swabs with Flocked, Foam, Polyester or Rayon tip and plastic shaft. They allow an excellent specimen collection and 
subsequent release into liquid transport medium. Plastic shaft with “breakpoint” to allow the swab breaking into the 
test tube and the successive collection by the screw “capture” cap after the tube closing. It allows to dispose of the swab 
together with the cap in a safer way.

Flocked Swabs:
Syntetic fiber flocked swab that allows a excellent clinical sample collection and the following immediate release into the 
liquid transport medium. It has a plastic shaft with “breakpoint” to allow the swab breaking into the test tube and the 
successive collection by the screw “capture” cap after the tube closing. It allows to dispose of the swab together with the 
cap in a safer way. Available in three versions on sampling site base:
Standard tip: swabs, standard dimensions, for buccal, nasal, vagina, rectal, cutaneous and wound sampling;
Fine tip: swabs, thin dimensions, for oropharyngeal, urethral and ocular sampling;
Paediatric tip: swabs, small dimensions.   

Foam Swabs:
Special polyurethane foam, medical grade, swab tip that allows a very good clinical sample collection and the following 
immediate release into the liquid transport medium. The soft foam bud is more comfortable for patients, and has 
significant advantages for both conventional and molecular methods. It has a plastic shaft with “breakpoint” to allow the 
swab breaking into the test tube and the successive collection by the screw “capture” cap after the tube closing. It allows 
to dispose of the swab together with the cap in a safer way. Available in two versions on sampling site base:
Standard tip: swabs, standard dimensions, for buccal, nasal, throat, vagina, rectal, cutaneous and wound sampling;
Fine tip: swabs, small dimensions, for paediatric, urethral, urogenital and nasopharyngeal sampling.   
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

Polyester and Rayon Swabs:
Swabs with Polyester tip and plastic shaft or Rayon tip (plastic shaft or aluminium shaft for urethral use). They allow an 
adequate specimen collection and subsequent release into liquid transport medium. Plastic shaft with “breakpoint” to 
allow the swab breaking into the test tube and the successive collection by the screw “capture” cap after the tube closing. 
It allows to dispose of the swab together with the cap in a safer way. Available in two versions on sampling site base:
Standard tip: swabs with break point, standard dimensions, for buccal, nasal, throat, vagina, rectal, cutaneous and 
wound sampling;
Aluminium shaft, rayon tip: swabs aluminium shaft (without break point) and rayon tip, very small dimensions, for 
paediatric, urethral, urogenital and nasopharyngeal sampling   
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

There is a choice of Transport Medium:
Liquid Transport Medium is contained in a cylindrical test tube 
Ø13x80 mm, in transparent, unbreakable medical polypropylene 
(PP), to preserve sample and users safety. With screw cap in 
polyethylene (HDPE) with “capture cap” technology, The specifc color 
cap identifies instantly and secure the medium content. Pre-labelled 
on test tube to allow a correct patient and sample identification. 
Item code, lot number and expiry date printed on each label for a 
full tracciability.  

AMIES: Swabs with pink screw cap test tube containing 1 ml of liquid AMIES 
transport medium for the sampling and preservation of aerobes, anaerobes and 
other fastidious bacteria such as Streptococcus pyogenes, Neisseria gonorrhoeae, 
Bacteroides fragilis, Haemophilus influenzae, Streptococcus pneumonia, etc within 
48 hours (24 hours for Neisseria gonorrhoeae) at room or refrigerated temperature. 
They can be used for the collection and preservation of mycobacterium and fungi. 
Amies is a medium of conservation consisting of inorganic phosphate, calcium 
and magnesium salts and sodium chloride with a reduced environment due to the 
presence of sodium tioglicollato.

VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

STUART: Swabs with blue screw cap test tube containing 1 ml of liquid STUART 
transport medium for the sampling and preservation of bacteria Neisseria 
gonorrhoeae, Trichomonas vaginalis, Haemophilus influenzae, Bacteroides fragilis, 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Streptococcus pneumoniae, Streptococcus pyogenes, 
Corynebacterium diphtheria, enterobacteria and bacteria of the upper respiratory 
tract. These microorganisms are kept viable for no more than 24 hours. More 
resistant bacteria are kept for 72 hours; rule of thumb is, however, to submit to the 
microbiological analysis, as soon as possible, all samples.

CARY BLAIR: Swabs with green screw cap test tube containing 2 ml of liquid CARY 
BLAIR transport medium, for the fecal or rectal clinical samples and for preservation 
of enteric pathogens agents as Salmonella, Vibrio, Escherichia coli, Shigella flexneri, 
S. typhimurium, E. faecalis (VRE), V. parahaemoliticus, Y. enterocolitica, C. jejuni, 
C. difficile, Campylobacter. The Cary Blair Transport Liquid Medium is especially 
suitable in epidemiological investigations for Vibrio parahaemolyticus, rectal swabs, 
especially when they have to be transported to a central diagnostic laboratory.

SELENITE: Swabs with white screw cap test tube containing 2 ml of liquid medium 
SELENITE (Selenite broth) type for the fecal clinical samples or rectal swab, designed 
for the transportation, survival and isolation of Salmonella enterica and Shigella 
sonnei, reducing the growth of the other enteric pathogens like Escherichia coli and 
fecal streptococci. The selenite present in the medium inhibit microorganisms other 
than Salmonella, particularly coliforms and enterococci. Pseudomonas and Proteus 
are not inhibited. Dipotassium phosphate maintains constant pH and reduces the 
toxicity of selenium.
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

SALINE SOLUTION:  Swabs with light blue screw cap test tube containing 2 ml 
of sterile buffered saline sodium chloride solution, pH 7.2. Particularly suitable to 
obtain immediately a ready to use dilute clinical sample solution for inoculation and 
analysis.

VIRUS: Swabs with red screw cap test tube containing 1 ml of liquid VIRAL 
transport medium for the collection and transport of clinical samples containing 
viruses, chlamydiae, mycoplasmas and ureaplasmas from the collection site to 
the testing laboratory. The specimen transported in the CliniSwabVIRUS can be 
used in the laboratory to perform viral, chlamydial, mycoplasmal and ureaplasmal 
culture. Viral transport medium, stable at room temperature, consists of a balanced 
buffer solution to maintain neutral pH, anti-microbial agents and a preservative. 
Organisms viability maintained at room temperature and on ice. Suitable also for 
long term freeze storage. This product is not intended to be used for the collection 
and transport of general bacterial and fungal specimens.

SPECIMEN CULTURES IN THE LABORATORY
CliniSwabLTS and CliniSwabVIRUS are suitable for Manual Processing 
or Automated Processing. They are compatible for use with most 
automated microbiology platforms. Consult with microbiology 
automated platform manufacturer instructions for specific information.

Manual processing with
swab applicator

Manual processing without
swab applicator

Streak plating example
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VIRUS
Liquid Transport Medium 
               for Virus, Chlamydia, 
  Mycoplasma and Ureaplasma

Open the blister pack from the “peel here” indication and aseptically remove the swab from 
the blister pack;

Take the sample from the patient by applying moderate pressure;
 

Unscrew the cap and insert the swab into the test tube, being careful not to spill the liquid 
medium contained inside;

Break the swab in the test tube by placing the “breakpoint” indicated on the shaft of the 
swab against the edge of the test tube. Tilt it 180°, using moderate pressure (not applicable 
for alluminium shaft swabs). Discard the broken part of the shaft in accordance with current 
regulations for medical waste;

Firmly tighten the cap onto the test tube and shake gently. Label the test tube with the patient’s 
data and keep it at room temperature. Deliver it to the laboratory within 48 hours. When the cap 
is removed, the swab will also automatically be removed. Analyze the sample by performing 
standard clinical laboratory procedures.
  
     

HOW TO USE  
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Dry Swabs - Main Features 
Sterile Dry Swabs (Plain swabs) including cotton swabs and rayon swabs. Swab shaft which can be wood, plastic or aluminum. 
Swabs are inside a cylindrical test tube Ø12x155 mm made in plastic (unbreakable medical PP), without media.

DS

Dry Swabs

For specimen collection, transport and general laboratory use. Dry swabs are intended 
for use when a test is to be carried out immediately, or does not require target organisms 
to remain viable.

Cotton swab tip is a natural product (100% cotton – conform to European Pharmacopea) 
that may contains fatty acids such as oleic acid.  These can inhibit recovery of some 
bacteria if not used immediately.  Sterilisation by irradiation can make this inhibitive effect 
worse, especially when used in a transport device.

Soft rayon swab tips are inert and non-toxic to micro-organisms and patients. Rayon is 
a semi-synthetic material. Tips preserve the sample longer (no fatty acids). The texture 
is close to that of cotton, but it has none of the fatty acids or  other substances that can 
be inhibitory to fastidious bacteria. It has also been shown to  be compatible with many 
molecular based diagnostic tests.

Color coded caps to facilitate easy recognition and to distinguish different Devices.

Tamper evident tube seal: Test tube and cap is pre-labelled for patient and sample 
identification and as a seal indicating that the product has not been previously used

Available sterile individually wrapped in medical peel-pouch or sterile save-space test 
tube in bulk. 

Shelf life 5 years.
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The applicator shaft of the swab is mounted on the tube plug which serves as an 
optimal grip for an efficient swab handling.

There is a choice of shaft:

Plastic shaft, Rayon tip: made in anti-shock polystyrene, very flexible but easily 
breakable as needed, with rayon tip, atoxic. Particularly suitable for mouth, throat, 
vagina, urogenital apparatus, skin, wounds and surgical wounds.
 
Aluminum shaft, Rayon tip: atoxic shaft, with rayon tip, ideal for arduous or 
delicate sampling. The narrow dimension of the swabs shaft (only 0.9 mm), the 
high flexibility and strength, the small fiber tip, make it particularly suitable for 
urogenital, urethral, ocular, nasopharyngeal and paediatric uses.
 
Wooden shaft, Cotton tip: made in 100% cotton tip (European Pharmacopea) 
and atoxic wooden stick. Swabs for general clinical use, everyday performance, 
suitable for throat, vagine, skin and wounds drawings, Gram-positive, Gram-
negative. Not recommended for N. gonorrhoeae or C. trachomatis. 
  

DS

Dry Swabs



To see our complete swabs range

Nuova Aptaca Srl
Regione Monforte, 30
14053 Canelli (AT) ITALY
Tel. (+39) 0141.83.50.75 – Fax (+39) 0141/83.52.92
export@aptaca.com -  www.aptaca.com – www.vacuaptaca.it

“Thankyou
 for 

 Your attentio
n”

click here
To see our complete product range visit www.aptaca.com


